Top 10 Academic Div. III Combined Women's and Men's Teams

1. 3.474 Colorado College
2. 3.450 New York Univ.
3. 3.444 Washington & Lee
4. 3.406 Washington U., St Louis
5. 3.392 Ohio Wesleyan
6. 3.388 Kalamazoo College
7. 3.385 Grinnell
8. 3.380 Goucher College
9. 3.370 Carleton College
10.3.317 Kenyon College

NCAA Division III

Women-Division III-Top Teams Coach

3.590 | Mount Holyoke College David Allen
3.574 | Olivet College Jake Taber
3.540 | New York University Lauren Beam
3.510 | Brandeis University Jim Zotz
3.510 | Chatham University Michael Meyers
3.503 | Luther College Lance Huber
3.494 | Kalamazoo College Kathy Milliken
3.481 | Gustavus Adolphus College Jon Carlson
3.473 | Lycoming College Jerry Hammaker
3.470 | CMS Charlie Griffiths
3.470 | Grinnell College Erin Hurley
3.455 | Trinity College Kristen Noone
3.450 | Clark University Paul Phillips
3.441 | Stevens Institute of Technology Trevor Miele
3.440 | Alfred University Brian Striker
3.440 | Colorado College Anne Goodman-James
3.439 | Washington University in St. Louis Brad Shively
3.420 | Case Western Reserve University Chris Conlon
3.420 | Macalester College Robert Pearson
3.420 | University of Rochester Pete Thompson
3.410 | Occidental College Peggy Carl
3.402 | Washington and Lee University Kami Gardner
3.400 | Carleton College Brooke Larsen
3.393 | Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Eric Lundquist
3.391 | Nazareth College of Rochester Martie Staser
3.390 | Carnegie Mellon University Matthew Kinney
3.390 | Goucher College Thomas Till




3.390 | The Catholic University of America Paul Waas

3.389 | Transylvania University George Villarreal
3.385 | Ohio Wesleyan University Richard Hawes
3.371 | Oberlin College Mark Fino

3.367 | Wesleyan University Mary Bolich
3.366 | Hendrix College Jim Kelly

3.364 | Kenyon College Jim Steen

3.364 | Ithaca College Paula Miller
3.350 | University of Chicago Jason Weber
3.350 | Wheaton College JP Gowdy

3.344 | Whitman College Jennifer Blomme
3.330 | DePauw University Mary Bretscher
3.320 | Bates College Peter Casares
3.320 | Colby College Tom Burton
3.320 | Hiram College Jack Groselle
3.300 | Misericordia University Jason Morini
3.300 | Tufts University Nancy Bigelow
3.290 | Grove City College Cathy Jacobs
3.270 | Allegheny College Danielle Lindner
3.270 | Rowan University Miki Lambert
3.246 | Principia College Carl Erikson
3.230 | Worcester Polytechnic Institute Paul Bennett
3.220 | College of St. Catherine Nicole Hempler
3.220 | SUNY Geneseo Paul Dotterweich
3.220 | Wellesley College Bonnie Dix
3.220 | Wittenberg University Natalie Koukis
3.210 | Randolph-Macon College Ben Delia

3.210 | SUNY New Paltz Brian Williams
3.188 | Washington College Kim Lessard
3.183 | Westminster Rob Klamut
3.170 | Dickinson College Paul Richards
3.154 | College of Notre Dame of Maryland Curt Jordan
3.140 | SUNY Oswego Michael Holman
3.138 | Monmouth College Keith Crawford
3.130 | William Paterson University Ed Gurka

3.120 | The College of Wooster Rob Harrington
3.111 | Mount Union College Eric Mojock
3.100 | Bethany College John McGowan
3.064 | Salisbury University Jill Stephenson
3.060 | Johns Hopkins George Kennedy
3.050 | SUNY Fredonia Arthur Wang
3.040 | University of New England Kate Roy

3.028 | Westfield State David Laing




3.000

Washington & Jefferson College

Michael H. Orstein

Men-Division I1I-Top Teams

3.508
3.480
3.400
3.390
3.390
3.383
3.373
3.370
3.330
3.310
3.304
3.300
3.290
3.283
3.280
3.270
3.250
3.240
3.230
3.230
3.220
3.217
3.209
3.200
3.190
3.188
3.160
3.153
3.150
3.139
3.133
3.130
3.110
3.110
3.100
3.089
3.080
3.066
3.054
3.042

Colorado College

Washington and Lee University
Ohio Wesleyan Unversity
Carleton College

New York University

Oberlin College

Washington University in St. Louis
Goucher College

Grinnell College

Tufts University

Whitman College

Dickinson College

Occidental College

Kalamazoo College

Case Western Reserve University
Kenyon College

Colby College

Clark University

Carnegie Mellon University
Johns Hopkins

DePauw University

Wesleyan University
Transylvania University

Hiram College

Ithaca College

Gustavus Adolphus College
Macalester College

The College of Wooster
Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Stevens Institute of Technology
Trinity College

William Paterson University
Luther College

University of Chicago

SUNY Oswego

Westminster

CMS

Hendrix College

Grove City College

Mount Union College

Coach

Anne Goodman-James

Joel Shinofield
Richard Hawes
Brooke Larsen
Bob Sorensen
Mark Fino

Brad Shively
Thomas Till
Erin Hurley
Adam Hoyt
Jennifer Blomme
Paul Richards
Peggy Carl
Kathy Milliken
Chris Conlon
Jim Steen

Tom Burton
Paul Phillips
Matthew Kinney
George Kennedy
Adam Cohen
Mary Bolich
George Villarreal
Jack Groselle
Kevin Markwardt
Jon Carlson
Robert Pearson
Rob Harrington
Paul Bennett
Trevor Miele
Kristen Noone
Ed Gurka

Lance Huber
Jason Weber
Michael Holman
Rob Klamut
Charlie Griffiths
Jim Kelly

David Fritz

Eric Mojock



3.040
3.012
3.010
3.006
3.000

Division III-Women-Individual

GPA

Wittenberg University
Sallisbury University
Allegheny College
Olivet College

Washington & Jefferson College

Student-Athlete

4.000
4.000
4.000

4.000

4.000

4.000
4.000
4.000

3.960
3.925
3.925
3.908
3.900
3.892
3.890
3.840
3.830

3.795
3.770
3.756

3.750
3.750

3.733

3.706

3.700
3.700

Elissa Schmidt
Rachel Bruns
Katharine Stefl

Priya Srikanth
Molly Evans

Charlotte Jennings
Jessica Wise
Liz Shipley

Elizabeth Carlton
Amy Schneider

Kelly Turpin

Valarie Hoops

Ellie Elgamal

Megan Mier

Shanti Freitas

Tracy Menzel

Hamil, Maddison Ann

Meredith Nordbrock
Emily Lewandowski
Kelly Kono

Addison Choi
Stier, Amanda Michele

Kristen Mann

Natalia Seymour

Emily Lesher
Michelle Coombs

Natalie Koukis

Jill Stephenson
Danielle Lindner
Jake Taber
Michael H. Orstein

College/University
Luther College
Luther College

Kalamazoo College

Washington University in St.
Louis

Carnegie Mellon University

Carnegie Mellon University

Kenyon College

College of Notre Dame of
Maryland

Kenyon College
Luther College

Ithaca College

Luther College
University of Chicago
Westminster

Smith College
Kenyon College

DePauw University

Washington University in St.
Louis

Kenyon College

Washington University in St.
Louis

Luther College

DePauw University

Washington University in St.
Louis

College of Notre Dame of
Maryland

Nazareth College of Rochester
SUNY New Paltz

Coach

Lance Huber
Lance Huber
Kathy Milliken

Brad Shively

Matthew
Kinney
Matthew
Kinney
Jim Steen

Curt Jordan

Jim Steen
Lance Huber
Paula Miller
Lance Huber
Jason Weber
Rob Klamut
Kim Bierwert
Jim Steen

Mary Bretscher
Brad Shively
Jim Steen

Brad Shively

Lance Huber

Mary Bretscher
Brad Shively

Curt Jordan

Martie Staser

Brian Williams



3.680
3.667

3.650
3.646
3.620

3.619

3.610

3.607

3.590
3.580
3.580
3.570
3.560

3.550

3.500
3.500
3.500

Maddie Given
Jean Taylor
Kendall Swett

Jennifer Heberton

Allison Johnson

Katryn Ellis
Liz Caravati

Caroline Munley

Kelsey Potdevin
Lauren Brady
Kelly Norsworthy
Rebecca Wenzlau

Megan Kono fall

Doogan, Katherine
Elizabeth

Kate Sorenson
Jaime Straub
FErica Ellis

Colby College

College of Notre Dame of
Maryland

Tufts University
Ithaca College

Kenyon College

College of Notre Dame of
Maryland

Washington University in St.

Louis
College of Notre Dame of
Maryland

Colby College
Kenyon College
Colby College
Kenyon College
Tufts University

DePauw University

Wellesley College
Kenyon College
SUNY New Paltz

Division II-Women-Individual Honorable Mention

GPA

Student-Athlete

4.000

4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

4.000
3.934
3.925

3.870
3.842
3.769
3.764
3.750

Aleksandra
Byczynska
Alexandar Henges
Caitlin Digney
Jennifer Jenkins

Kathryn Mohrmann
Sari Cattoni

Alena Gorlanova

Stephanie White-
Olson

Elizabeth Lopez
Jen Jorgenson
Sarah Youngren
Lindsey Strachan
Kathryn Niemi

College/University
University of Bridgeport

Lewis University
St. Cloud State University
University of Tampa

University of Alaska Fairbanks

Clarion University of
Pennsylvania

University of Bridgeport
Lewis University

St. Cloud State University
Ouachita Baptist University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Washington an Lee University

University of Alaska Fairbanks

Tom Burton
Curt Jordan

Nancy Bigelow
Paula Miller

Jim Steen

Curt Jordan
Brad Shively

Curt Jordan

Tom Burton
Jim Steen
Tom Burton
Jim Steen

Nancy Bigelow
Mary Bretscher

Bonnie Dix
Jim Steen

Brian Williams

Coach
Bradford S. Flood

Stephen Thompson
Jeff Hegle
Ed Brennan

Scott Lemley
Mark VanDyke
Bradford S. Flood
Stephen Thompson
Jeff Hegle

Jim Dann
Scott Lemley
Kami Gardner

Scott Lemley



3.750
3.680
3.636
3.630
3.615
3.580
3.538
3.520
3.500

Rebecca George
Jessica Looney
Sarah Youngren
Amanda Hartman
Hilary Carlisle
Samantha Zinsli
Miriah Phelps
Kelsey Lubbers

Raluca Duma

University of Alaska Fairbanks
Bryant University

University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Tampa

University of Bridgeport

Division II-Women-Individual Honorable Mention

GPA

Student-Athlete

4.000

4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

4.000
3.934
3.925

3.870
3.842
3.769
3.764
3.750
3.750
3.680
3.636
3.630
3.615
3.580
3.538
3.520
3.500

Aleksandra
Byczynska
Alexandar Henges
Caitlin Digney

Jennifer Jenkins

Kathryn Mohrmann

Sari Cattoni

Alena Gorlanova

Stephanie White-
Olson

Elizabeth Lopez
Jen Jorgenson
Sarah Youngren
Lindsey Strachan
Kathryn Niemi
Rebecca George
Jessica Looney
Sarah Youngren
Amanda Hartman
Hilary Carlisle
Samantha Zinsli
Miriah Phelps
Kelsey Lubbers

Raluca Duma

College/University
University of Bridgeport

Lewis University
St. Cloud State University
University of Tampa

University of Alaska Fairbanks

Clarion University of
Pennsylvania

University of Bridgeport
Lewis University

St. Cloud State University
Ouachita Baptist University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Washington an Lee University
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Bryant University

University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Alaska Fairbanks
University of Tampa

University of Bridgeport

Scott Lemley
Katie Cameron
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley

Ed Brennan
Bradford S. Flood

Coach
Bradford S. Flood

Stephen Thompson
Jeff Hegle
Ed Brennan

Scott Lemley
Mark VanDyke
Bradford S. Flood
Stephen Thompson
Jeff Hegle

Jim Dann
Scott Lemley
Kami Gardner
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Katie Cameron
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Scott Lemley
Ed Brennan
Bradford S. Flood



Division III-Men-Individual

GPA Student-Athlete College/University

4.000 Shaughn Keating New York University

4.000 Robert Dekke Kalamazoo College

4.000 Alexander Rantz Kenyon College

4.000 Jason Huber Carnegie Mellon University

4.000 David Pearson Gustavus Adolphus College

4.000 Kellen Beckwith Olivet College

3.980 John David Gatz Ohio Wesleyan Unversity

3.930 Joshua Mitchell Kenyon College

3.910 Paul Crook Washington and Lee University

3.910 Scott Horsington SUNY Fredonia

3.890 Brandon Barnds Washington and Lee University

3.880 Kyle Packer Kenyon College

3.870 Michael Machala Kenyon College

3.860 Alex Hanson Carnegie Mellon University

3.850 Greg Nowak DePauw University

3.848 Brian Bazzell Kalamazoo College

3.830 Tom McConnell Carnegie Mellon University

3.800 Brad Thornton New York University

3.780 Christopher Diebold Washington and Lee University

3.770 Alexander Stoyel Kenyon College

3.760 Kevin Morgan SUNY Oswego

3.750 Steve Klabak DePauw University

3.743 Connor Ziegler Gustavus Adolphus College

3.730 Timothy McGlaston Washington and Lee University

3.728 Alex Beye Washington University in St. Louis

3.710 Drew Kouri Case Western Reserve University

3.700 Paul Hogan New York University

3.700 Eric Wang New York University

3.690 Richard "Alex" Washington and Lee University
Sweet

3.680 Matthew S. Baker Alfred University

3.667 Tyler Wakefield Gustavus Adolphus College

3.660 Michael Northcutt Kenyon College

3.630 John Johnson Carnegie Mellon University

3.628 Kevin Leckey Washington University in St. Louis

3.610 Christopher Dotson SUNY Oswego

Coach

Bob Sorensen
Kathy Milliken
Jim Steen
Matthew Kinney
Jon Carlson
Jake Taber
Richard Hawes
Jim Steen

Joel Shinofield
Arthur Wang
Joel Shinofield
Jim Steen

Jim Steen
Matthew Kinney
Adam Cohen
Kathy Milliken
Matthew Kinney
Bob Sorensen
Joel Shinofield
Jim Steen
Michael Holman
Adam Cohen
Jon Carlson

Joel Shinofield
Brad Shively
Chris Conlon
Bob Sorensen

Bob Sorensen
Joel Shinofield

Brian Striker
Jon Carlson

Jim Steen
Matthew Kinney
Brad Shively
Michael Holman



3.600
3.570
3.550
3.540
3.531
3.500

3.500

Andrew Lardiere New York University

Thomas Irgens Kenyon College

Collin Ohning Kenyon College

Neil Anderson Wittenberg University

Stephen Schranck Carthage College

Chris Wolff New York University

Jay Carpenter United States Merchant Marine

Academy

Division III-Men-Individual Honorable Mention

GPA

Student-Athlete

4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
3.900
3.859
3.840
3.810
3.800
3.800
3.800
3.790
3.770

3.762

3.760

3.750
3.750

3.743

3.710
3.700
3.694
3.670
3.670
3.650
3.600

Ryan Booms
Kevin Smith
Alex Stabell
Dustin Meisner
Andrew Kent
Stephen Burns
Brad Henderson
Bryan Pelka
Evan Mullin
Travis Piper
Daniel Perry
Andrew Seo
Kurt Adkins

Dima Galkin

Joseph L. Gage

Pat Snyder
Andy Bax

Julian Beattie

Josh Mathews

Max Norris
Christopher Lehberger
Cyrus Mistry

James Schlabach
Zachary Ergish
Andrew Guyton

College/University
Kalamazoo College

Colby College

University of Chicago
Olivet College

University of Chicago
Westminster

Carnegie Mellon University
Carthage College

Colby College

Carnegie Mellon University
Bates College

Carnegie Mellon University

Colorado College

Washington University in St.
Louis

Ithaca College

Carnegie Mellon University

Carthage College

Washington University in St.
Louis

Carnegie Mellon University
New York University
Westminster

Grinnell College

University of Chicago
University of Chicago

New York University

Bob Sorensen
Jim Steen

Jim Steen
Natalie Koukis
Greg Earhart

Bob Sorensen

Sean Tedesco

Coach

Kathy Milliken
Tom Burton
Jason Weber
Jake Taber
Jason Weber
Rob Klamut
Matthew Kinney
Greg Earhart
Tom Burton
Matthew Kinney
Peter Casares
Matthew Kinney

Anne Goodman-James

Brad Shively

Kevin
Markwardt

Matthew Kinney
Greg Earhart

Brad Shively

Matthew Kinney
Bob Sorensen
Rob Klamut
Erin Hurley
Jason Weber
Jason Weber

Bob Sorensen



3.600
3.552

3.522
3.520
3.510

3.500
3.500

Drew Snyder
Dan Arteaga

Thomas Benoit
Mason Ruffing

Andrew Yarzebinski

Sebastien Davis-
Vangelder

Lincoln Larsen

Grove City College

Washington University in St.
Louis

Westminster
Worcester Polytechnic Institute

Westminster
University of Chicago

Grove City College

David Fritz
Brad Shively

Rob Klamut
Paul Bennett
Rob Klamut

Jason Weber

David Fritz



